## PRASAR BHARTI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING ALL INDIA RADIO

E-mail hpsingh1@prasarbharati.gov.in

Room No. 609, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 Ph. 011-24363604

### File No. : SSW-I/SW(C)/External Project/2020-21/e-file

Dated: 07.10.2020

#### **CIRCULAR**

# Subject: Approval of the CEO before taking up any external work/ project by CCW – reg.

CEO Prasar Bharati has approved the Administrative Charges for execution of works of Ministry of I & B and other media unit of Ministry of I & B in the range of 3% to 4% of estimated cost.

In view of the decision of CEO Prasar Bharati, it is to inform that for execution of works of Ministry of I&B and other media unit of Ministry of I&B the Administrative Charges at the following rates are added in the estimate for taking the Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction.

i. For Maintenance Work : 4% of estimated cost

ii. For Project Work : 3% of estimated cost

The above administrative charges are applicable for the works, which are yet to be

taken up.

# (HARMOHINDER PAL SINGH) SURVEYOR OF WORKS (C)

Copy to:-

- i. PS to CEO Prasar Bharati Sectt., Mandi House, New Delhi for information please.
- ii. **PS to Member (F)** Prasar Bharati Sectt., Mandi House, New Delhi for information please.
- iii. All SE's (C)/(E), SSW-II & SE(Trg.), CCW, AIR for information & immediate Compliance and circulation among all EEs.
- iv. All EE(C)/(E), EE(Vig.), CCW, AIR for information & immediate Compliance.
- v. **EE(Trg.)**, CCW, AIR, NEW Delhi for information & requested to upload on the official web site.
- vi. Circular file.
- vii. Gaurd file.